

## The Kenya Roads Act (No. 2 of 2007)

On page 30—

Delete the expression “paragraph (g) appearing in section 8 (2) and insert “paragraph (f)”;

On page 79—

Delete the words “with the consultation” in section 6 (1) and insert “consultation with”;

## The Finance Act, 2007 (No. 9 of 2007)

On page 269—

Insert the word “transaction” immediately before the words “involving such funds” appearing in the new Section 166C (1) of the Customs and Excise Act;

On page 301—

Delete the words “have he responsibility” appearing in the new section 4D (1) of the Central Bank Act, Cap. 491 and insert “have the responsibility”.

On page 306—

Delete the words “approve ” appearing in the section 76 (a) and insert “appearing”.

The Employment Act, 2007 (No. 11 of 2007)

On page 369—

Delete the expression “(3)” immediately before the expression “(4)” and insert “(4)”;

Delete the expression “(4)”, “(5)”, “(6)” and insert “(5)”, “(6)”, and “(7)” respectively”;

On page 370—

Delete the expression “(7)” and insert “(8)”;

Delete the words “an ” appearing in the new second last line of paragraph (7) (c) and insert “on”.

On page 375—

Delete the expression “(i)” appearing immediately after paragraph (e) and insert “(f)”;

Renumber paragraphs (ii), (iii) and (iv) as paragraphs (i), (ii), and (iii) respectively.

On page 377—

Delete the expression “(ii)” appearing in section 11 (5) and insert “(10)”

On page 378—

Delete the expression "9" appearing in section 13 (2) (a) and insert "10"

On page 381—

Delete the expression "71" appearing in the third line and insert "87"

On page 382—

Delete the word "employees" appearing in section (17) (1) (d) and insert "employee's."

On page 396—

Delete the word "employer" appearing in section 29 (8) and insert "employee"

On page 401—

Delete the expression "88" appearing in section 37 (5) and insert "87"

On page 403—

Delete the expression "Part IX" appearing in section 40 (2) and insert "Part VII"

On page 409—

Delete the expression "71" appearing in section 47 (1) and insert "87".

On page 426—

Delete the expression "6(2)" appearing in Section 74 (1) (a) and insert "6 (2)".

On page 429—

Delete the expression "68 (1)" appearing in section 80 and insert "76 (1)".

The Statute Law (Miscellaneous Amendments) Act, 2007 (No. 7 of 2007)

On page 203—

Insert the expression "section 58A of " immediately before the words "the Advocates Act" appearing in paragraph (a) (ii).